PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4808155

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the SPELLING OF INVENTOR KENNETH EDWARD WALL'S LAST NAME FROM HALL TO WALL previously recorded on Reel 039642 Frame 0623. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HOK-SUM HORACE LUKE	10/05/2015
MATTHEW WHITING TAYLOR	01/06/2016
KENNETH EDWARD WALL	10/05/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	: GOGORO INC.	
Street Address:	3806 CENTRAL PLAZA, 18 HARBOUR ROAD, WANCHAI	
City:	HONG KONG	
State/Country:	CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15228837

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-9398

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-359-8000

Email: aperez@perkinscoie.com PERKINS COIE LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1247 Address Line 2: PATENT-SEA

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	115282-8045.US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANNDREYA PEREZ
SIGNATURE:	/Anndreya Perez/
DATE SIGNED:	02/02/2018

Total Attachments: 6

source=2018 02 01 Corrective Assignment 1152828045US1#page1.tif source=2018 02 01 Corrective Assignment 1152828045US1#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 045239 FRAME: 0871 504761427

source=2018_02_01_Corrective_Assignment_1152828045US1#page3.tif source=2018_02_01_Corrective_Assignment_1152828045US1#page4.tif source=2018_02_01_Corrective_Assignment_1152828045US1#page5.tif source=2018_02_01_Corrective_Assignment_1152828045US1#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 045239 FRAME: 0872

Assignment Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HOK-SUM HORACE LUKE	10/05/2015
MATTHEW WHITING TAYLOR	01/06/2016
KENNETH EDWARD HALL	10/05/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GOGORO INC.
Street Address:	3806 CENTRAL PLAZA
Internal Address:	18 HARBOUR ROAD, WANCHAI
City:	HONG KONG
State/Country:	CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number
A		15228837

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)682-6031 Phone: (206)622-4900 Email: LorraineM@SeedIP.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if

that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: JEREMIAH J. BAUNACH Address Line 1: SEED IP LAW GROUP Address Line 2: 701 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 5400 Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	170178.457
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEREMIAH J. BAUNACH
Signature:	/Jeremiah J. Baunach/
Date:	09/06/2016

Assignment Page 2 of 2

Total Attachments: 4

source=457_Assignment#page1.tif

source=457_Assignment#page2.tif

source=457_Assignment#page3.tif

source=457_Assignment#page4.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT4039525 **Receipt Date:** 09/06/2016

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Hok-Sum Horace Luke, Matthew Whiting Taylor and Kenneth Edward Wall (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses of 3763 77th Place Southeast, Mercer Island, Washington 98040; 15135 Uplands Way Southeast, North Bend, Washington 98045; and 410 Hudson Farm Road, Greer, South Carolina 29650, respectively, are the listed inventors of the provisional patent application entitled "APPARATUS, METHOD AND ARTICLE FOR ELECTRIC VEHICLE SHARING," as filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 4, 2015, and assigned Application No. 62/201,070;

WHEREAS, Gogoro Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the Cayman Islands having a company address of 190 Elgin Avenue, George Town, Grand Cayman KY1-9005 Cayman Islands, and a place of business at 3806 Central Plaza, 18 Harbour Road, Wanchai, Hong Kong, China, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the provisional patent application and in and to any letters patent(s) that claim the priority benefit of the provisional patent application in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said provisional patent application and the invention(s) disclosed therein, and any and all letters patent(s) which claim priority to said provisional application and any and all letters patent(s) which claim the invention(s) disclosed therein and which may be granted in the United States of America and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States provisional application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, and including the right to sue and collect damages for past and present infringement of said letters patent(s); said invention, provisional application and all letters patent(s) on said invention or claiming priority to said provisional application to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said

> PATENT REEL: 045239 FRAME: 0875

OCT. O 5 2015	
Date	Hok-Sum Horace Luke
	or have satisfactory evidence that Hok-Sum Horace Luke free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes
Date	No.83, Dinghu Rd., Guishan Dist, Signed at Tasyuan City, Taiwan 83378
(Type or Print) Kai-Tai LEE (Type or Print Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)

invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said

invention or letters patent therefor.

6-Jan-2016	Mars Carla
Date	Matthew Whiting Taylor

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Matthew Whiting Taylor signed this instrument of his own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Date 01-07- 2015	Signed at 15135 Uplands Way SENOV-4h ten	d, WA
an Taylor	Oan Han	i
(Type or Print Name of Witness)	Signature of Witness)	

OCT. O 5 2015	gramman s	Committee of the Commit
Date	Kenneth Ec	ward Wall
		ry evidence that Kenneth Edward Wall sluntary act for the uses and purposes
		25 252 552 5 25 5 5 5
Nate	Signed at	No.83, Dingbu Rd., Guishan Dist, Taoruan City. Taiwan 88878
Date(Type or Print)	Signed at	No.33, Dinghu Md., Guishan Dist, Taoyuan City, Taiwan 83378
	Signed at	Taoyuan City, Taiwan 83878

(170178.457P1) Provisional Assignment - unexecuted.DOC

4